Į	r * *		11-03-2006					
	FORM PTO-1595	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP		103331904					
	To the Director of the U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark	103331904	ment.				
1.	Name of conveying part Katsuo AOYAMA	y(ies):						
2.	Name and Address of re		es):					
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c) <u>O</u>				
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasak Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja			.S.P.1				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			33 U 5889				
	X Assignment Security Agreem Other:	ent	Merger Change of Name	1129(
	Execution Date(s): Sep	tember 20, 200	<u>6</u>					
4.	Application number(s) c ☑ This document is be		r(s): er with a new application.					
	OR This document is be (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s).	on No(s). , filed	ing of the application: ; or					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1619.1072 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005							
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
8.	Account)	•	nderpayment is authorized to	be charged to this Deposit				
	d M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,9 e of Person Signing	(David M. Titcher Signature	October 30, 2006 Date				

10/31/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000061 11589182

40.00 OP

04 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (he	RATION of the sum of One Dolla ereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), ar	nd of other good and value	uable considerat	ion paid to the unde	rsigned
FUJITSU L						
1-1, Kami	kodanaka 4-chome, Nakahar	a-ku, Kawa	saki-shi, Kanagawa 2	1-8588 Japan		
	ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is entire and exclusive right, title and ion)			ASSIGNOR hereby	y sells, assigns and trar	isfers to
	<u>VIRTUAL</u>	_ STORAG	E CONTROL APPAI	RATUS		
	emational Patent Application $\underline{PC7}$ cuted on even date herewith or, if no			h application for	Letters Patent of the	United
(a) executed	on	;	(Insert date of execution o	f application, if no	ot concurrent)	
			Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
substitute, reiss including any e The ASSIGN which the ASSI including in the reexamination, acts to include I sworn testimon	lication and all Letters Patent(s) of the or reexamination application base extensions thereof (collectively, here NOR agree(s), when requested by satisfied may deem necessary, desiral expreparation and prosecution of said or public use proceeding, and in any but not be limited to executing all pay, and obtaining and producing evides WHEREOF, the undersigned investigation bases.	ed thereon, for inafter, "said a sid ASSIGNEE ble or expedie I application(s; litigation or or opers, includin ence.	the full term or terms for whapplication(s) and Letters Pa E and without charge to but int, for securing, maintaining and the issuance of said Letter legal proceeding which g separate assignments and	nich the said Letter tent(s)"). at the expense of s g and enforcing pro- etters Patent(s), in may arise or be de declarations, takin	rs Patent(s) may be gra aid ASSIGNEE, to do betection for said invent any interference, reissuctared in relation to sai	all acts ion, ue, ne, such
	-		,	_		_
1) Karts	(Signatufe)	Ka	(Type Name)	Sep.	20 , 200 ₀ (Date)	<u> 5</u>
2)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Data)	
4)	(Signature)		(Type Nume)		(Date)	
·/	(Signature)		(Type Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date)	
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	 -

PATENT REEL: 018478 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 10/30/2006